

3

4

**REGIONAL DISTRICT OF BULKLEY-NECHAKO** 

## REGIONAL TRANSIT COMMITTEE SUPPLEMENTARY AGENDA

THURSDAY, JANUARY 26, 2017

### PAGE NO. DELEGATION

ACTION

Linda Harmon, Transit and Crown Agency Programs, Ministry of Transportation and Infrastructure and Kevin Schubert, Director, Regional Transit Systems, BC Transit RE: Regional Transit Service

#### CORRESPONDENCE

Village of Telkwa – Regional District Receive of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16) Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1790, 2016

#### INVITATION

The Honourable Todd Stone, Minister of Receive Transportation and Infrastructure and the Honourable John Rustad, Minister of Aboroginal Relations and Reconciliation and MLA of Nechako Lakes – Important Announcement Regarding the Highway 16 Transportation Action Plan – January 27, 2017 - Smithers, B.C.

**NEW BUSINESS** 

#### **IN-CAMERA MOTION**

In accordance with Section 90 and 91 of the Community Charter, it is the opinion of the Board of Directors that matters pertaining to Section 90 (2)(b) and 91(2)(b) the consideration of information received and held in confidence relating to negotiations between the municipality and a provincial government or the federal government or both, or between a provincial government or the federal government or both and a third party (Highway 16 Transit) or information received relating to these matters must be closed to the public. If all or part of a meeting is closed to the public, the Board may allow a person other than municipal officers and employees to attend if the Board considers this necessary.

### ADJOURNMENT



January 18, 2017

Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako PO Box 820 Burns Lake, BC V0J 1E0

#### Re: <u>Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-</u> <u>Transit (Highway 16) Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1790, 2016</u>

To Whom It May Concern,

At the January 9, 2017 Regular Council meeting, Council passed the following resolution:

**"THAT** Ltr 220 from the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako regarding the Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Regional Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16) Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1790, 2016, be received; **AND THAT** the Village of Telkwa supports the adoption of "Regional District of Bulkley-Nechako Public Transit and Para-Transit (Highway 16) Service Establishment Bylaw No. 1790, 2016 by providing a letter of support for same."

Sincerely,

Debbie Jouían

Detroie Joyfan Chief Administrative Officer ;th



On behalf of

# The Honourable Todd Stone

Minister of Transportation and Infrastructure

Please join

# The Honourable John Rustad

Minister of Aboriginal Relations and Reconciliation and MLA of Nechako Lakes

for an important announcement regarding the Highway 16 Transportation Action Plan

> 11:30 a.m. Friday, January 27<sup>th</sup>, 2017

> Bus Shelter – Roi Theatre 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue Smithers, B.C.

Please RSVP to Emily Young, Event Coordinator Emily.Young@gov.bc.ca